From: Curtis, Jeffery S

To: Russell, Merlin

Subject: RE: Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.; FLD 984 167 791; Intent to issue
Date: Monday, September 25, 2017 3:23:47 PM

Attachments: 2017 SK Boynton Beach Public Notice Newspaper Publication.pdf

Here is the newspaper proof of publication.

From: Russell, Merlin [mailto:Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us]

Sent: Monday, September 25, 2017 3:20 PM

To: Curtis, Jeffery S <Jeff.Curtis@safety-kleen.com>

Subject: RE: Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.; FLD 984 167 791; Intent to issue

Jeff, did you send the proof of newspaper publication?

merlin

From: Curtis, Jeffery S [mailto:Jeff.Curtis@safety-kleen.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2017 1:53 PM

To: Russell, Merlin <Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: RE: Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.; FLD 984 167 791; Intent to issue

Hi Merlin,

Newspaper publication is completed, and | am back working on finding a radio station to do the
broadcast.

Jeff

From: Russell, Merlin [mailto:Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2017 7:20 AM

To: Curtis, Jeffery S <Jeff.Curtis@safety-kleen.com>
Subject: FW: Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.; FLD 984 167 791; Intent to issue

Good Morning Jeff,
Just a reminder to public notice.

merlin

From: Thursby, Kim On Behalf Of Epost HWRS

Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2017 2:44 PM

To: 'Jeff.Curtis@safety-kleen.com' <Jeff.Curtis@safety-kleen.com>

Cc: Baker, Bryan <Bryan.Baker@dep.state.fl.us>; Walker, Kim (Waste)
<Kim.Walker@dep.state.fl.us>; 'bastek.brian@epa.gov' <bastek.brian@epa.gov>;
'Merizalde.carlos@epa.gov' <Merizalde.carlos@epa.gov>; Cinquino, Dawn
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The Palm Beach Post

ADVERTISING INVOICE

BILLED ACCOUNT NUMBER BILLING DATE TOTAL AMOUNT DUE STATEMENT #
e O
Paim Beach Daily News ‘ ideabar 1] 09/06/2047 30:00
BILLING PERIOD TERMS OF PAYMENT PAGE #
9/5/217 Upon Receipt 10f1
ADVERTISER CLIENT # ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME
47859 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
5610 ALPHA DR.
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426
For questions concerning this bill call 855-333-2676
If paid, please disregard. Thank You
Newspaper Ad Size
Start/Stop Reference Product Description - Other Comments/Charges Bllled Units Times Run | Gross Amount | Net Amount
09/05/2017 P91119 Prepay Order #0000209239- CC #5699 $(505.68)
09/05/2017  100209239-09052017  The Paim Beach Post FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 1x147L 1 $505.68
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 147 $506.68
worcsornTavTror METISESEITENTToISCUE e |
SSUETHEFLORIDADE  £\y|RONMENTAL PROTECTION
PARTMENTOFENVIR ~ zpEp) GIVES NOTICE OF ITS INTENT
ONMENTALPROTECT TO
IONFDEPGIVESNOTI Legals
CEOFITSINTENTTO Page BJ8
9/6/2017 Total Amount Due $0.00
o — O\
- QO AT
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN LOWER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE
PAYMENT COUPON
STATEMENT # BILLING DATE TERMS OF PAYMENT ADVERTISER CLIENT # ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME
09/06/2017 Upon Receipt 47859 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
Please send your payment to:
CMG - PBN Remlttance Address 47869
PO BOX 645098 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
CINCINNAT!, OH 45264-5098 5610 ALPHA DR.
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426
TOTAL AMOUNT AMOUNT ENCLOSED

$0.00






The Palm Beach Post

Palm Beach Daity News ’ ideabar

PROOF OF

PUBLICATION
STATE OF FLORIDA

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before the undersigned authority, personally appeared Tiffani Everett, who on oath, says that
he/she is a Legal Advertising Representative of The Palm Beach Post, a daily and Sunday
newspaper, published in West Palm Beach and distributed in Palm Beach County, Martin County,
and St. Lucie County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertising for a Legal - Notice was
published in said newspaper on: first date of Publication 09/05/2017 and last date of Publication
09/05/2017. Affiant further says that the said The Palm Beach Post is a newspaper published in
West Palm Beach, in said Palm Beach County, Florida and that the said newspaper has
heretofore been continuously published in said Palm Beach County, Florida, daily and Sunday
and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in West Palm Beach, in said
Palm Beach County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the
attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he/she has neither paid nor
promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the
purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in said newspaper.

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
5610 ALPHA DR.
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426

Invoice/Order Number: 0000209239

Ad Cost: $505.68

Paid: $505.68

. Balance Due: $0.00
Signed ’1///{//7 / / ///? /j’
(Legal Advertising Agent)

Sworn or affirmed to, and subscribed before me, this 6th day of September, 2017 in Testimony whereof, | have hereunto set
my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year aforesaid.

Signed /M

- yICKY LEE FLANNERY

NOTARYT PUBLCIC
ZgTATEOF OHIO
Z Comm. Expires

03-16-2022

Please see Ad on following page(s).

Page 1 of 3





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
HNOTICE OF INTEMNT TO ISSUE
TIHE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EMNWI-
RONMENTAL PROTECTION FDEP)
GIVES ROTICE OF ITS INTERT TO ISSUL
AN QOPERATING PERMIT UNDENR SEC-
TION 403 722, TLORION STATUT‘ESéF.S.).
AMND CHAPTERS 62-4 AMND 62-730 OrF
TIME FLORAIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
FAC) TO SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTERS,
IRC. This permit relates to Safely-Kleen
tems,  Ine,  S610C Mloha Drive,
ayeitan Deach, Florida 33426, Facility
1D number FLD 904 167 791 and is is-
swed as part of TDEP s hazardaus waate
sranagemient progranm authorizeo
pursuant ta the Resaurce Canservation
and Recavery Act and the Hazardooes
andd Salid Viaste Arpendments
IRCRASHSYA). The draft permit _can-
tnine the conditiant for Pormit 496G25-
O10-HO. The germit s to operate & haz-
ardous waste container and 1ank star-
f{gp units, and implementaticon of
WA parrective action at Safety-Kieen
Systerms, e’ site in Boynton  Beach,
Florida. Copies al the applicatson and
the draft permit are avaslable far pub-
lie irspection durinF normal business
h}?un ?.D-‘? i&'m' to SO0 Ip.ml.. mdw
throu riday, exept lega iclays,
at FDEP. Sauthcast District Office, Suite
200, Morth Cangress Awenue,  West
Palm Boach and at Pormiatting & Com-
iance Assutance Pragram, wision of
aste Management, Eob Martinez Of-
fice Building, 2ZEQ0 Blair Stane Haod,
Tallnhasseo, Fiorida 3235%9.2400, (850)
2458796, Eleciranic caples of the ap
pication and draft poermit con ba s
cesapd in the Department’s QOCULUS da-
ta systom lecated at hitpatdepedms.de
poatate dlusOculussorvietlagin A paor-
son whose sufistantial interests arg or
will o atfected by the Intent to lssue
may petition far an administratoes do-
terminatian  (hoaringl under Sections
120,568 and 12{(L%7, F5 The petition
mupst contain the information set forth
pelow and must be filed (roceaad) in
EDNEP's Diice of General Counsel,
Agency Clork, 33900 Commonaen
Baulevard, hail Station #35, Tallahas-
e, Florida 223992000 or a-?nncymm
@dep.state.fl.us, Petitions filed by the
pormit applicant and any parties onti-
tled to swritten notice under Section
120.&055:-. F.5 must be filed within 4%
days of receipt of the Intent. Petitions
filed by amy ather persons must ba
Ffiled within 45 days of publication of
this natice or reculfﬂ af the Intent,
wihlchewer octcurs  first, A petitloner
shall mail a (om;‘oi the petition to the
agpllcank at the address Indicaied
above at the vme of filing, The failure
of any person 1o file a petitian within
this time percod shall constitute a waly-
ar of thal persan's right 10 reguest a
nearing wnder Sections 120,56% and
120,57, F.S. Any subseaguent Interven-
tion (in a procoeding Initated by an-
athar rartyh will be onl?- a1 the discre-
tiom of the presiding officer upon The
filing of & motion in compllance with
Aube 2B-006 205, F.AC. A petition that
dsputes e material facs on which
the Deparument's action s based must
contain the following Information: (a)
The mname, address, and 1elephone
Aumter af each petitioner, the appli-
cant’s name and address, the Depart-
ment Permit Flle Number and 1he
cnun.liy in which the project s pro-
posed; (b A statement of bhow and
wihien each petitioner received notlace
ol the Department's action or pro-
posed action] A statemant ol how
each petitioner's substantial interests
are allecied Ly the Deparirpent's ac-
tion or proposed action, {d) A state-
mmvent of all material facts disputed by
petitioner, or @ statement that there
are o daputed facts, (e) A stateiment
ol 1ais wivich petitioners contends war-
rant reversal o modification of the De-
parument’s action or [l:rrbpmed action,
{13 A starement ol which rules or siat-
wles Lhe petitionaer  contends require
rayersal o mnodilicatian of the Degart-
ment's action of proposed action: and
{gh A statement ol the relief saught by
petiteoner, stating precisely the action
Igethi-u«mt weants the Department Lo

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.

5610 ALPHA DR.
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426

Invoice/Order Number:
Ad Cost:

Paid:

Balance Due:

0000209239
$505.68
$505.68

$0.00
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Luke with respect 1o e Deparbminns
aclion or proposed actian, A petition
Lot elaes mot dipule Lse material
facts an wiich Lhe Depastment’s action
i bBased shall state et no such lacks
are i dsspule and olharssise shall con-
Lairr Llee sarmes information os set fortl
above, 45 reguired by Rule 28-106.30%,
F.n G, Because thie adininistrative hear-
;m_{ procesa o designed Lo farmulate fi-
nal agency actson, the filing ol o peti-
tion rmeans 1that the Department’s i
action maey e different fram e posi-
tion taken by it in this notice, Persom
wohose substantial interests will be al-
fected by amy such finel decsion of the
De;:lurtnwnt have the ri?hl 1o petition
1o bezome o party to the proceeding,
in accardarce with the reguirements
sot forth alave, JSAny person may re-
guest a public meeting regarding  the
propased peomitting decision pursuant
e Section ana.uzlc"mp. F.5. & recguest
for » public meeting 15 nat wivalent
ter A request for g Jocmnl o0 informal
administrative  hearing,  Palilic meet-
im are not ovitdentiary in nature, and
i rmation submittesd at a ?ublir.
meeting is far nan-binding considera-
tion orly. A public meeting is not sub-
ject to court or pppellate review. A re-
west  far ntruhiic meeting must be
et (recenved) in the Office of General
Caunscl, Aprney Cherk, within 45 days
ol pubhbization ol this retice, Failure to
file a request for a putlic meeting
waithin this 1ime period shall constisute
a weaiver of ary right such 8 person
may have ta request o maeeting wnder
Soction 4037221100, F.5 Moediatian s
nat available in this praceeding.
9.5 2017

ODCO 20325500
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<Dawn.Cinquino@dep.state.fl.us>; Blandin, Norva <Norva.Blandin@dep.state.fl.us>;
'annie_dziergowski@fws.gov' <annie_dziergowski@fws.gov>;
'FWCConservationPlanningServices@myfwc.com'
<FWCConservationPlanningServices@myfwc.com>; 'bob.fox@erm.com' <bob.fox@erm.com>;
'grants@bbfl.us' <grants@bbfl.us>; 'DKerner@pbcgov.org' <DKerner@pbcgov.org>; Russell, Merlin
<Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us>; Kothur, Bheem <Bheem.Kothur@dep.state.fl.us>

Subject: Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.; FLD 984 167 791; Intent to issue

In an effort to provide a more efficient service, the Florida Department of
Environmental Protection’s Hazardous Waste Program and Permitting section is
forwarding the attached document to you by electronic correspondence “e-
correspondence” in lieu of a hard copy through the normal postal service.

We ask that you verify receipt of this document by sending a “reply” message to
epost_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us. (An automatic “reply message” is not sufficient to verify
receipt). If your email address has changed or you anticipate that it will change in the
future, please advise accordingly in your reply. You may also update this information
by contacting Kim Thursby at (850) 245-8792.

The attached document is in “pdf” format and will require Adobe Reader 6 or higher to
open properly. You may download a free copy of this software at

www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html.

Your cooperation in helping us affect this process by replying as requested is greatly
appreciated. If you should have any questions about the attached document(s),
please direct your questions to the contact person listed in the correspondence.

Bryan Baker, P.G.
Environmental Administrator
Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting
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